

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: WRIT PETITION No. 25429 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	13.09.2024	<p><u>CVBR,J</u></p> <p>Notice before admission.</p> <p>Ms.Ande Vishala, learned Standing Counsel for the E.P.F.O. takes notice for the respondents and seeks time to file counter-affidavit.</p> <p>Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, there shall be interim stay of the operation of the impugned proceedings in Dairy No.409 of 2023 and the Order No.TS/RO/HYD-I(BKP)1193944/ENF/Comp.I/T-1/2024, dated 30.07.2024 under Section 7-A of the Employees Provident Fund and Miscellaneous Provisions Act, 1952, for a period of two (02) weeks.</p> <p>List on 27.09.2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>CVBR, J</u></p> <p>gkv</p>	<p>Tr. to IO folder before corrections. B/o. gkv</p>

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE