

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.25429 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	31.01.2025	<p><u>JSR,J</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No.2 of 2024</u></p> <p>Sri R.Chandrashekar Reddy, learned counsel for petitioner submits that the interim order granted by this Court on 13.09.2024 was expired on 28.11.2024. Hence, petitioner filed this I.A.No.2 of 2024 seeking extension of interim order. Unless the interim order is extended, the petitioner will be put to irreparable loss.</p> <p>In view of the reasons assigned in the supporting affidavit, this application is ordered.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ JSR,J</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>W.P.No.25429 of 2024</u></p> <p>Smt Vishala Anda, learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 4 seeks time for filing counter affidavit.</p> <p>Interim order granted on 13.09.2024 is extended upto 31.03.2025.</p> <p>Post on 03.03.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ JSR,J</p> <p>mnv</p>	

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE